

PRESS RELEASE

Van Lanschot Kempen promoted to the AMX index and included in the AEX ESG index

Amsterdam/'s-Hertogenbosch in the Netherlands, 7 March 2023

Van Lanschot Kempen will enter the Euronext AMX index and the AEX ESG index as of 17 March 2023 COB.

Jeroen Kroes, Chief Financial Officer Van Lanschot Kempen: "The inclusion in both the Midkap index and the AEX ESG index underlines the growth achieved by Van Lanschot Kempen in recent years and our sustainable profile. This will further strengthen our visibility towards investors and is expected to increase liquidity in our stock. At the same time our focus remains unchanged: providing unique, personalised services to our clients. Strategically, we remain focused on sustainable profitable growth, both organically and through acquisitions, with a capital-light balance sheet."

The composition of the Midkap index is reviewed annually in March by Euronext Amsterdam on the basis of certain criteria, including free float market capitalisation. As of the end of February 2023, Van Lanschot Kempen's total market capitalisation was €1.1 billion.

In addition, Van Lanschot Kempen will be added to the AEX ESG index, which identifies the 25 companies that rank highest on Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) criteria among the 50 constituents of the AEX® and AMX® indices. The ESG assessment of companies is provided by Morningstar Sustainalytics, a global provider of ESG research, ratings, and data.

Media Relations: +31 20 354 45 85; mediarelations@vanlanschotkempen.com Investor Relations: +31 20 354 45 90; investorrelations@vanlanschotkempen.com

About Van Lanschot Kempen

Van Lanschot Kempen is a wealth manager active in Private Banking, Investment Management and Investment Banking, with the aim of preserving and creating wealth, in a sustainable way, for both its clients and the society of which it is part. As a sustainable wealth manager with a long-term focus, Van Lanschot Kempen proactively seeks to prevent negative impact for all stakeholders and to create positive long-term financial and non-financial value. Listed at Euronext Amsterdam, Van Lanschot Kempen is the Netherlands' oldest independent financial services company, with a history dating back to 1737. To fully leverage the potential of the Van Lanschot Kempen organisation for its clients, it provides solutions that build on the knowledge and expertise across its entire group and on its open architecture platform. Van Lanschot Kempen is convinced that it is able to meet the needs of its clients by offering them access to the full range of its products and services across all its businesses.

For more information, please visit vanlanschotkempen.com



This press release does not constitute an offer or solicitation for the sale, purchase or acquisition in any other way or subscription to any financial instrument and is not a recommendation to perform or refrain from performing any action.

This press release is a translation of the Dutch language original and is provided as a courtesy only. In the event of any disparities, the Dutch language version will prevail. No rights can be derived from any translation thereof.